

æ

C.A.No. 7010 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3, 4 & 5 in Civil Appeal No.7010/2003

DABHOL POWER COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Respondent (s)

(For interim relief/stay and intervention by Union of India for making oral submission at the time of final hearing of appeal and impleadment in I.A.No.3 on behalf of I.D.B.I. and office report)
(I.A.No.6 for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 17/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.(N/P)
Mr. Manmohan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Vashisht, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Kathpalia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prachi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr.Malik, Adv.

Mr. Chattrashal, Adv.

For MSEB-Resp.No.1:Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Khatlawala, Adv.

Ms. Ayesha Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.

For IDBI:Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.(N/P)

Mrs. P.S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Sayali Phatak, Adv.

for M/s. S.A.Shroff & Co., Advs.

For Intervenor:

-UOI:Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For St.of Maharashtra:

Mr. Darius Khambatta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.6 is allowed.

The I.D.B.I. is permitted to file an affidavit during the course of the day. Other parties are also granted time till Friday, the 19th December, 2003, to file affidavits, if any, in terms of the order dated 2nd December, 2003.

Mr. Manmohan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant Dabhol Power Company prays for a short adjournment to respond to the affidavits of IDBI and other parties. As prayed, one week's time is granted to the appellant to respond.

It may be noticed that none has put in appearance on behalf of Capital India Power Mauritius-I and Energy Enterprise Mauritius Company.

List the matter on 6th January, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master