

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7010 OF 2003

DABHOL POWER COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 07/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.r. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ayesha Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Alpna Dhake, Adv.

Mr. Balu G., Adv.

Ms. Vani Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co. ,Adv

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Milon K. Banerjee, AG.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The names of the respondent Nos.2,3,4 and 5 are deleted from the array of parties. This appeal stand disposed of in terms of the consent terms filed by the appellant and respondent No.1. The consent terms shall be placed on record as part of this Court's record. The parties are at liberty to correct the affidavit of Mr. R.K. Gupta on behalf of respondent No.1 dated 6.12.2005 in regard to the clerical error/mistakes.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7010 OF 2003

DABHOL POWER COMPANY
... APPELLANT

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.
...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The names of the respondent Nos.2,3,4 and 5 are deleted from the array of parties. This appeal stand disposed of in terms of the consent terms filed by the appellant and respondent No.1. The consent terms shall be placed on record as part of this Court's record. The parties are at liberty to correct the affidavit of Mr. R.K. Gupta on behalf of respondent No.1 dated 6.12.2005 in regard to the clerical error/mistakes.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI,

DECEMBER 07, 2005.